State of Louisiana, Lincoln Parish Police Jury Ordinance No, Dated			
An Ordinance to Participate in the Local Health Care Provider Participation Program			
WHEREAS, Lincoln Parish Police Jury passed Ordinance No on for the purpose of financing state and local healthcare expenditures under Medicaid through a Local Health Care Provider Participation Program pursuant to the 2020 La. Act 330, codified at La. R.S. 40:1248.1 through 1248.12;			
WHEREAS, the Lincoln Parish Police Jury designated a committee to gather the appropriate Medicaid cost reports from those taxpayers subject to the assessment to			

WHEREAS, the committee has reported its research and conclusions.

determine the appropriate assessment; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED that the Lincoln Parish Police Jury ena	cts the
following Ordinance amending Ordinance No, codified at Chapter	,
Article Local Health Care Provider Participation Program, Section	as
follows:	

Sec ____-1 Local Health Care Provider Participation Program Annual Assessment

For the privilege of operating in this Parish, there is levied upon any nongovernmental hospital, as defined by law, located within the territorial limits of this Parish, a Local Hospital Assessment for the year 2021 and for each subsequent year <u>at the rate of</u> % <u>of net patient revenue of the nongovernmental hospital's most recent Medicaid cost report.</u>

Introduced by Juror [] at	Passed and adopted this day of
the Police Jury Meeting held on	2021.
, 2021.	
	Vote:
Advertised in the official journal on	Yeas:
(at least 30 days prior	Nays:
to passage) to be considered at the Police	Absent:
Jury Meeting to be held	Abstained:
on 2021.	

CERTIFICATE

I, Doug Postel, do hereby certify that the Lincoln Parish Police Jury, State of Loui and foregoing is a true copy of an Ordinance at a monthly meeting held on this day of present.	adopted by the Lincoln Parish Police Jury
Witness my official signature and sea day of, 2021	l of office at, Louisiana, this
Doug Postel, Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury	Richard I. Durrett, President Lincoln Parish Police Jury

ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

An Ordinance to Participate in the Local Health Care Provider Participation Program

	oln Parish Police Jury enacts the following, codified under Chapter, Article rticipation Program, as follows:
Sec1 Local Health Care Provi Assessment	ider Participation Program Annual
nongovernmental hospital, as del limits of this Parish, a Local Hosp each subsequent year <u>at the rate</u> nongovernmental hospital's mos	chis Parish, there is levied upon any fined by law, located within the territorial pital Assessment for the year 2021 and for of % of net patient revenue of the t recent Medicaid cost report.
This ordinance shall become effective _	, 2021.
Doug Postel, Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury	Richard I. Durrett, President Lincoln Parish Police Jury